SGM2217
1.5A, Low Dropout Positive Regulator
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2217 is a low dropout linear regulator that
operates from 2.8V to 30V and provides output current
up to 1.5A. The SGM2217 supplies 1.5A current with a
1.3V typical dropout voltage. Two resistors are required
to set the output voltage for the adjustable output

Figure 1. Typical Application Circuits
SGM2217 1.5A, Low Dropout Positive Regulator
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2217-1.8
TO-263-3A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-1.8XOA3G/TR
SGMR9B
XOA3
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
TDFN-4×4-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-1.8XTEL8G/TR
SGMR9D
XTEL8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2217-2.5
TO-263-3A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-2.5XOA3G/TR
SGMRBA
XOA3
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
TDFN-4×4-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-2.5XTEL8G/TR
SGMRBB
XTEL8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2217-2.8
TO-263-3A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-2.8XOA3G/TR
SGMRBC
XOA3
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
TDFN-4×4-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-2.8XTEL8G/TR
SGMRBD
XTEL8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2217-3.0
TO-263-3A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-3.0XOA3G/TR
SGMRBE
XOA3
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
TDFN-4×4-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-3.0XTEL8G/TR
SGMRBF
XTEL8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2217-3.3
TO-263-3A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-3.3XOA3G/TR
SGMRC0
XOA3
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 800
TDFN-4×4-8L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-3.3XTEL8G/TR
SGMRC1
XTEL8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2217-5.0
TO-263-3A -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2217-5.0XOA3G/TR
SGMRC2
XOA3